PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephane Foisy	07/19/2011
Pavel Raikhlin	07/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Safety Products Canada Limited	
Street Address:	3301 Langstaff Road	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4K 4L2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13145585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)731-7841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-731-7244

Email: bletourneau@tycoint.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M. Bluhm Tyco Fire Protection

Address Line 1: 50 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Westminster, MASSACHUSETTS 01441-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R-IN-00016-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Zischka

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026626 FRAME: 0819 \$40.00 1314

501601720

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephane Foisy of 21 York Street, Udora, Ontario, Canada L0C 1L0; and Pavel Raikhlin of 16 Mendel Cres., Thornhill, Ontario, Canada L4J 9B6;

have invented certain improvements in:

Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States No. 61/146,727 filed on January 23, 2009, entitled "Alarm Receivers Detecting Facsimile (FAX) Signals"; and

PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2010/000091 filed on January 22, 2010 (published as WO 2010/083603 A1), entitled "Facsimile Aware Alarm Monitoring Station and Method";

and is described in a National Phase Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled FACSIMILE AWARE ALARM MONITORING STATION AND METHOD, the specification of which is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office.

Whereas, **Tyco Safety Products Canada Ltd.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of 3301 Langstaff Road, Concord, Ontario, Canada, L4K 4L2, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in the applications and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the applications and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the PCT International and United States applications, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 026626 FRAME: 0820 WITNESS:
Signed:
Printed Name: Annoth Saki
Date: Jaly 19, 2011

Pavel Raikhlin

WITNESS:

Signed:

Printed Name: Amarray th Six Ky

Description of Attached Document

Title: Assignment

Entitled: FACSIMILE AWARE ALARM MONITORING STATION AND METHOD

Number of Pages: Two (2)

RECORDED: 07/21/2011